## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/07/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Del Mar Reynolds Medical, Inc.		01/07/2007	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spacelabs Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	5150 220th Ave SE	
City:	Issaquah	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98029	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0730495	ARRHYTHMIAGRAPH
Registration Number:	1498582	CARDIOCHART
Registration Number:	1514492	CARDIOCORDER
Registration Number:	1459119	CARDIOMATE
Registration Number:	1498497	CARDIOSCOPE
Registration Number:	2504967	DEL MAR MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2457779	DEL MAR MEDICAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1938344	DIGICORDER
Registration Number:	0726041	ELECTROCARDIOCORDER
Registration Number:	2254171	FLASHCORDER
Registration Number:	1524345	HOLTEREXPRESS
Registration Number:	2565605	IMPRESARIO
Registration Number:	1624654	MPA
		TRADEMARK

900099286 **REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0536** 

Registration Number:	1449089	PACER ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2809331	PACERCORDER
Registration Number:	1513491	PRESSUROMETER
Registration Number:	1509151	SSR
Registration Number:	1191101	TRENDSETTER
Registration Number:	2560442	ARIA
Registration Number:	2841420	
Registration Number:	2511776	DELMAR MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2841421	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (425)657-7205

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-657-7200

Email: clay.west@spacelabs.com

Correspondent Name: Clarence F. West Address Line 1: 5150 220th Ave SE

Address Line 4: Issaquah, WASHINGTON 98029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMRM INC TO SMI #2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clarence F. West
Signature:	/Clay West/
Date:	02/15/2008

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Del Mar into Spacelabs Merger DE and CA#page1.tif source=Del Mar into Spacelabs Merger DE and CA#page2.tif source=Del Mar into Spacelabs Merger DE and CA#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0537



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR 2 4 2007

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DEL MAR REYNOLDS MEDICAL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 3:51
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

ENDORSED - FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

MAR 1 3 2007

3768146 8100M

070312654



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5505893

DATE: 03-14-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0539

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:18 PM 03/13/2007 FILED 03:51 PM 03/13/2007 SRV 070312654 - 3768146 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DEL MAR REYNOLDS MEDICAL, INC. WITH AND INTO SPACELABS MEDICAL, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned officers of Spacelabs Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") and the undersigned officers of Del Mar Reynolds Medical, Inc., a California corporation (the "Disappearing Corporation"), hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Spacelabs Medical, Inc., and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Del Mar Reynolds Medical, Inc., a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Spacelabs Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 200 shares of par value \$.001 per share.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5150 220th Avenue, Issaquah, Washington 98029, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without costs, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

In witness whereof, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this 2nd day of January, 2007.

Spacelabs Medical, Inc.

Dave Tilley

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0540

**RECORDED: 02/15/2008**